503145340 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3191952 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIHIRO SUZUKI	10/17/2014
KAZUYA MAYUMI	10/17/2014
SATOSHI KOBAYASHI	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKINO MILLING MACHINE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3-19, NAKANE 2-CHOME, MEGURO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	152-8578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14411323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 760-7751

Email: mfreeman@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: TAKAMITSU FUJIU

Address Line 1:C/O MORRISON & FOERSTER LLPAddress Line 2:1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350292008400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TAKAMITSU FUJIU

SIGNATURE: /Takamitsu Fujiu/

DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=350292008400_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503145340 REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0580

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and ed
application for Letters Patent of
insert in (b) the specified
on and any continuation, division erms for which the said Letters application(s) and Letters
but at the expense of said for securing, maintaining and pplication(s) and the issuance of and in any litigation or other legal e limited to executing all papers, estimony, and obtaining and
eir signature(s).
er 17, 2014 DATE)
er 17, 2014 DATE)
er 17, 2014 DATE)
DATE)
DATE)
DATE)
DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 01/21/2015

PATENT REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0581

(DATE)